IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE

IN RE: AMENDMENT TO RULE 11, RULES OF THE TENNESSEE SUPREME COURT

ORDER

Due to the recent retirement of Chief Justice Frank F. Drowota, III, and the subsequent appointment of Justice Cornelia A. Clark to the Court, it is necessary to amend Rule 11, Section V ("Circuit Justices") of the Rules of the Tennessee Supreme Court. Rule 11, Section V is hereby amended by deleting the name "Frank F. Drowota, III" as the Circuit Justice for Circuit No. 3 and by adding the name "Adolpho A. Birch, Jr." as the Circuit Justice for that Circuit. Section V is further amended by deleting the name "Adolpho A. Birch, Jr." as the Circuit Justice for Circuit No. 4 and by adding the name "Cornelia A. Clark" as the Circuit Justice for that Circuit.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:	
WILLIAM M. BARKER, CHIEF JUST	ICE